City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 612-RESERVE/EMERGENCY FUND

July 9, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
$ =
$ -
$ -
$ -
~ -
$ -
$ =
3 =
$ -
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase Atfter
Number  Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
612 650-600 Other Financial Uses Transfer to Fund 100 (General) $ - $ 200,000.00 | $ 200,000.00
612 650-625 Unappropriated Reserve $ 5,862,000.00 | $ (200,000.00)| $ 5,662,000.00
$ =
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ =
3 -
$ -
$ -
S =
3 -
3 =
k: -
$ -
$ =
3 =
3 -
] =
3 =
$ =
3 =
e $ z
FUND INFORMATION _|
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 5,262,000
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 5,262,000
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 5,262,000
Amendments -
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 5,262,000 -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Transfer funds to Fund 100 (General Fund) for demo of 2408 Sunset Dr.

July 9, 2024

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA25-001



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 100-GENERAL FUND

July 9, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
100 5908 Transfer In Fund 612 (Emg Res) $ - $ 200,000.00 | § 200,000.00
3 -
S =
$ -
B =
] -
] -
5 =
$  200,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
100 617-369 Community Development | Demolition $ 50,000.00 | §  200,000.00 | $ 250,000.00
3 =
s _
$ s
k: &
§ =
5 =
5 =
3 =
$ -
S -
» -
3 =
5 -
Y ? =
$ -
$ -
(; b
$  200,000.00
FUND INFORMATION _|
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 23,048,600
Amendments 200,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 23,248,600
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 23,048,600
Amendments 200,000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 23,248,600 -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Transfer funds from Fund 612 (Emergency Reserve Fund) for demo of 2408 Sunset Dr.
July 9, 2024

Posted By Date BA# PkL#

7
%,
7

aw
g

BA25-002



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 290-AIRPORT FUND

July 9, 2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
$ =
[3 =
$ -
£ =
$ &
3 =
$ -
s =
s -
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account ‘ Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
280 644-233 Airport Safety Supplies & Equipment § 1,500.00 | $ 4,000.00 | $ 5,500.00
290 644-420-09 | Airport L09 Airport Terminal > - 5 117,500.00 | $ 117,500.00
290 650-625 Unappropriated Fund Balance 5,717,900.00 | $ (121,500.00)| § 5,596,400.00
$ %
$ =
3 5
$ =
3 s
3 -
S -
S -
o -
$ -
S E
3 =
3 =
3 -
s =
$ =
$ -
$ -
e $ =
FUND INFORMATION ]
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 6,425,700
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ 6,425,700
Original Budget - Expendilures $ 6,425,700
Amendments -
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 6,425,700 =
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Carryover purchase of safety equipment for airport grass runway; program for revisions to new termal
July 9, 2024 building architectural and engineering plans.
W\,
\\\\‘ /,
\\\\\\I.‘f},,E,....
& O?
S el s
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

=
N
3
o \\\
7, o
“y w
Mgy BA25-003

O;Q AHO“‘g] £ cydex  \



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 425-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

July 9,2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _Amendment
425 5908 Transfer In Fund 201 {(Royalties) 3 75,000.00 | $ 150,000.00 | $  225,000.00
425 5908 Transfer In Fund 612 (Emg Res) > - $ 21,000.00 21,000.00
425 5925 < Available Fund Balance 5 1,538,000.00 | $§  383,000.00 | $§ 1,921,000.00
5 =
3 2
3 =
3 -
] $  554,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
425 623-424-06 |Parks P06 Adams Park Master Plan $ - $ 150,000.00 | § 150,000.00
425 612-407 _ |Finance Capital Software Purchases $ - $ 100,000.00 | $§ 100,000.00
425 614-430 Police Vehicles $ 76,500.00 | % 91,000.00 | § 167,500.00
425 620-424-18 _|Streets P18 Country Club Drain Replacement $ - g 193,000.00 | §  193,000.00
5 -
425 616-410 Library Construction, Improv., Add $ - $ 20,000.00 | § 20,000.00
s =
$ -
3 -
5 =)
B E
$ -
s -
$ -
$ -
S -
$ -
5 a
3 B
$ 5
$ -
3 =
§ 554,000.00
FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 7,979,700
Amendments 554,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 8,533,700
Original Budget - Expenditures $§ 7,979,700
Amendments 554,000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 8,533,700 -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Carryover Adams Park Master Plan (P06), originally budgeted at 700-623-424-06; Project carryovers
July 9,2024 from FY23-24 {o FY24-25.
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
BA25-004

7,
Zy N
I//” ‘\\\\\
g



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 419-2020 STRN CONSTRUCTION FUND

July 9,2024

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) _Amendment
419 5925 Available Fund Balance $ 302,000.00 [$ 567,000.00 | § 869,000.00
: $ =
$ -
] -
3 =
5 N
$ -
$ -
§ _ 567,000.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment _ (Decrease) Amendment
419 620-420-37 |Streets Street Overlays Across El Reno $ 302,000.00 | § 254,000.00 | $§  556,000.00
419 636-425-02 |Drainage Q02 Jensen & Dille Drainage $ - ] 75,000.00 | $ 75,000.00
418 620-425-03 |Streets Q03 Downtown Sidewalks 5 - 100,000.00 | $  100,000.00
419 620-424-03 |Streets P03 Keith & Watts Bridge 3 - [ 138,000.00 138,000.00
D -
3 3
s -
s 2
$ -
$ -
3 2
3 5
§  567,000.00
FUND INFORMATION _ |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 302,000
Amendments 567,000
Current Budget - Revenues $ 869,000
QOriginal Budget - Expenditures $ 302,000
Amendments 567,000
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 869,000 s
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Project carryovers from FY23-24 to FY24-25.
July 9,2024
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
BA25-005

s ’ W
{7 A\
i



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025

FUND 610-EL RENO MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY ENTERPRISE FUND
July 9,2024
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
$ =
S =
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
610 628-423-03 |Water Plant NO3 Well Field Generator $ - $ 75,000.00 | § 75,000.00
610 650-625 Unappropriated Fund Balance $ 6,878,400.00 | $  (75,000.00)| $ 6,803,400.00
3 i
$ o
3 =
» -
£ 2
£ =
3 -
3 -
3 &
$ Ly
3 -
$ &
3 =
$ -
$ =
[3 -
FUND INFORMATION _|
Original Budget - Revenues ***
Amendments -
Current Budget - Revenues $ -
Original Budget - Expenditures
Amendments <
Current Budget - Expenditures $ -
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Wellfield carryover from FY23-24 to FY24-25.
July 9,2024
Posted By Date BA# Pkt#
BA25-006

by 8
/J N\
i



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2024-2025
FUND 203-H/M OCCUPANCY SURCHARGE FUND

July 9,2024
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
203 5925 Appr. Fund Balance-Tourism S 480,900.00 | § 1,500.00 | §  482,400.00
203 5926 Appr. Fund Bal-ED, Capital $  499,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | $  508,000.00
3 z
3 =
s -
$ 11,500.00
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
203 612-424-14 |Development (40) P14 Highway Entry Signs S - $ 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00
203 611-323 Tourism (60) CVB Grants S 25,000.00 | $ 1,500.00 | § 26,500.00
g =
g S
§ -
s =
S =
s -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 =
3 %
3 =
s =
[ =
3 -
s -
$  11,500.00
FUND INFORMATION _|
Qriginal Budget - Revenues *** $ 1,512,400
Amendments 11,500
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,523,900
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 1,512,400
Amendments 11,500
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 1,523,900
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
g Camryovers from FY23-24 to FY24-25.
July 9,2024
Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
s
/y AN
Ui BA25-007




